Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22
June 1977

FROM THE EAST
%.

This year, we will hold the Annual Lodge Picnic on Saturday, June 18, 1977 at Fort Hunt Park, Area 'B'. This area 13
adjacent to the area we had last year, and the parking lot is the second lot after vou enter the park gate. Although we were
unable to obtain the large pavilion, the will be plenty of trees for shade 1n our area. However, you may want to bring along
vour beach umbrellas, lawn chairs. and any other item of creature comfort vou may desire. We have planned pony ndes for
the small ones. games for all, and plenty of food and dnnks. Bring the entire familv, and your guests are naturally welcome.
Hope to see you there. We cannot make any promises, but the order 15 in for Sunshine and good weather.

As we enter June, the 6th month of the year, it is time to take our hats off to the wives and Lady friends of the Officers and
brethem of the Lodge. Their patience and understanding during our absence 1s most appreciated by everyone, especially this

Worshipful Master. Do be patient, the vear is almost half gone. Thanks GIRLS.
As Al Bernstein said, 'Spring bemng a tough act to follow, God created June'.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John R. Ranck, Sr.

Worshipful Master

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
The George Washington Masonic National Memorial
Post Office Box 4330
Alexandria, Virginia 22303-0330
Memorial Phone: (703) 683-2007 - - Lodge Phone: (703) 299-6122

June 1977 - Trestleboard

Activity

Mon 06/06/1977 Lodge School

Thu 06/09/1977 Stated. Official Visit DEQ. Wo. Vernon E. Durapau

Mon 06/13/1977 Called, FC

Thu 06/16/1977 Called. FC

Sat 06/18/1977 Lodge Picnic, Ft. Hunt Park Area 'B'. Dinner at 4:00 pm

Mon 06/20/1977 Called, MM

Thu 06/23/1977 Stated. Birthdays

sun 06/26/1977 Go to Church Sunday, 5t. Luke's Episcopal Church, Ft. Hunt Rd

Dedication of Temple, Macon Ware #192. Grand Master of
Masons of Virginia will preside

Mon 06/27/1977

Wed 06/29/1977 District School. John A. Lejune #3350

Thu 06/30/1977 Called. EA

STATED COMMUNICATIONS: Second and Fourth Thursdays
of each month except Thanksgiving, Observance of
George Washington's Birthday and December 27th

We meet ar 7:30 unless otherwise stated.

GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Reminder of Future Events

Day

Fri 07/01/1977
through Trip to England
Sat 07/16/1977

Wed 07/.20/1977 Archives Meeting

Thu 07/28/1977 Stated. Tour of the Memorial

Visting L.odges

Activity

Sat 06/04/1977

MacSanders #773. Philadelphia, Pennsylvania - MM Degree

Sat 06/11/1977

Lodge 2106, Williamsport, Pennsylvania - EA Degree

Sat 06/25/1977

Dietrick Lamade #7535, Williamsport, Pennsylvania - FC Degree

T S
Alexandria-Washington Chapter, Order of DeMolay

Edward E. Embrey, R.D._ Master Councilor
Brother Robert B. Baber, Jr._ Chapter Dad
Meets in the North Room, 2nd and 4th Saturdays at 7:30 PM
All Master Masons are Invited to Attend

REMEMBER YOUR "MASONIC HOME OF VIRGINIA"



